

Date / 日期: 2019/10/25



Authorization Letter to Appointed Subagent 指定代理商授权书

MESSE MÜNCHEN GMBH has appointed MMI Asia Pte. Ltd. as its official representative in People's Republic of China ("PRC") for the following Exhibition, and MMI Asia Pte. Ltd. has the right to manage, supervise and coordinate all entrusted exhibitor recruitment agencies for the following Exhibition.

慕尼黑博览集团指定 MMI Asia Pte. Ltd., 作为其以下展览项目在中华人民共和国("中国")的官方代表。MMI Asia Pte. Ltd.有权管理、监督、协调以下展览项目的参展商招募代理事项。

MMI Asia Pte. Ltd. has authorized **Shanghai PINEN Exhibition Co., Ltd.** as its "Appointed Subagent" for recruiting exhibitors within the Sales Region to attend the following Exhibition.

MMI Asia Pte. Ltd.授权上海品恩展览有限公司作为"指定代理商"在指定销售区域招募参展商参加以下展览项目。

Connecting Global Competence

Exhibition: LASER World of PHOTONICS India 2020

展览项目: 2020年印度国际光博会

Sales Region: PRC (excluding the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, the Macao Special Administrative Region and Taiwan)

指定销售区域:中国(不包括香港特别行政区、澳门特别行政区和台湾地区)

This Authorization Letter shall terminate upon completion of the performance of the matters mentioned herein. This authorization shall not be assigned to any other party without written consent from MMI Asia Pte. Ltd.

本授权书自题述事项履行完毕即终止。非经 MMI Asia Pte. Ltd.书面同意,以上授权禁止转授权。

Signature of the authorized representative:

授权代表的签名

Xu Jia 徐佳 MMI Asia Pte. Ltd. MMI Asia Pte Ltd

1 Fullerton Rd #02-01 One Fullerton Singapore 049213 Tel: (+65) 6236 0988 Fax: (+65) 6408 3801 mmi_sg@mmiasia.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 199205675D